## Samsung 2022 Neo QLED TV Pre-Registration Giveaway ("Giveaway")

## **Terms & Conditions**

Register to the Samsung New Zealand Neo QLED TV mail list to be in to win one of five Neo QLED TVs.

## Neo QLED TV prizes on offer are;

- 65" QN900B Neo QLED TV
- 65" QN800B Neo QLED TV
- 65" QN95B Neo QLED TV
- 50" QN90B Neo QLED TV
- 55" QN85B Neo QLED TV,

## each a "Prize"

- •To go in the draw to win a Prize, entrants must register to the Samsung New Zealand Neo QLED TV mail list and enter their details before midnight on the 6<sup>th</sup> of April 2022 ("Entry Criteria").
- •The winners will be selected at random on 12<sup>th</sup> April 2022 and be notified via the email address provided. If no response is received within 5 business days, an alternative winner will be selected.
- •The promoter is Samsung Electronics New Zealand Limited, 24 The Warehouse Way, Northcote, Auckland 0627 ("Promoter")
- •Entrants must be NZ residents, currently residing in NZ.
- •If an entrant is under the age of 18 years they are required to have their parents' or guardian's permission to enter the Giveaway.
- Prize winner(s) will be required to provide photo ID in the form of a NZ Driver's Licence or Passport.
- •One entry per person. Entry into this promotion is deemed acceptance of these terms and conditions.
- •By accepting a Prize, the winner agrees that the Promoter may (for a reasonable period of time) use his or her name for publicity purposes on Samsung social media platforms without compensation.
- •A Prize cannot be transferred, exchanged or redeemed for cash.
- •The Promoter will use its best endeavours to provide the Prizes listed but if it is unavailable for whatever reason, the Promoter reserves the right to substitute for a prize or item of an equivalent value.
- •The draw and the Promoter's decision in relation to any draw and this competition is final, and no correspondence will be entered into, including in the event of a dispute. Failure by the Promoter to exercise any of its rights at any stage does not constitute a waiver of those rights.

- •The Giveaway is available to the general public where the Samsung product is for personal use. The Giveaway is not available to staff or employees of Samsung (and their immediate families), retailers of Samsung products and their employees and agencies associated with this Giveaway.
- Delivery of Prizes may be delayed due to circumstances out of our control such as delays due to a pandemic.
- •In the event that an ineligible entry is selected, the Promoter may deem that winner's entry invalid.
- •Neither the Promoter nor any other entity associated with this Giveaway will be responsible for any late, lost, misdirected or incorrectly submitted entries, including but not limited to entries not received due to technical problems, social media privacy settings or human error. The Promoter has no control over the internet, its service providers or network lines and signals and connectivity and therefore accepts no responsibility for any problems associated with this technology.
- The Promoter reserves the right to disallow entries in its absolute discretion, including for breaching the above rules, and without giving reasons.
- •The Promoter and its associated agencies or companies accept no responsibility for any tax or other additional costs incurred by a participant in connection with the receipt of any Prize under this Giveaway, or incurred in relation to the Giveaway or a Prize.
- •The Promoter reserves the right, at any time, to verify the validity of claims and determine the eligibility of entrants (including an entrant's identity) and to disqualify any entry or refuse to award a Prize where false or misleading details have been given by an entrant, or where an entrant has behaved in a fraudulent or dishonest manner, or otherwise than in accordance with these terms and conditions or the spirit of the Giveaway.
- •Entrants agree to comply with all reasonable directions of the Promoter. Entrants agree that they will not do anything that could bring the Promoter or its products into disrepute.
- •If a winner cannot accept a Prize for any reason, their Prize will be void and no compensation will be payable.
- •The Promoter assumes no responsibility for: (i) any error, omission, interruption, or delay in the operation or transmission of any communication including any email communication sent to (or by) the Promoter to any entrant whether caused by problems with communication networks or lines, computer systems, software or internet service providers, congestion on any carrier network or otherwise; (ii) any theft, destruction or unauthorised access to, or alteration of such communications; (iii) any problem with, or technical malfunction of, any computer system or other equipment used for the conduct of the Giveaway.
- •In accordance with the provisions of the Privacy Act 2020, all personal details of New Zealand entrants will be securely stored at the office of Samsung Electronics New Zealand. All personal information collected will only be used for the purpose of running this Giveaway and for any other purposes provided for in these terms and conditions. Entrants have the right to access, update and request correction of any of their personal information held by the Promoter.

- •The Promoter, in its sole discretion, reserves the right to cancel, suspend, terminate or modify the Giveaway or any part of the promotion, including the Prize, for any reason, including but not limited to if fraud, technical failures or any other factor beyond the Promoter's reasonable control adversely affects the Promoter's ability to conduct the Giveaway or part of the promotion as contemplated in these terms and conditions, subject to any written directions from any regulatory authority. Any cancellation or modification to the Giveaway will be notified on the Promoter's website: www.samsung.com/nz/
- The Promoter reserves the right to update the Terms and Conditions and/or extend, cancel or amend this promotion at any time.